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Position County District First Name: Last Name: Address 1: City: Zip Code: Preffered Phone Email Address:
Vice-Chair Washington D8 Brett Weir 516 South 6Th Ave West Bend 53095 (262) 707-4706 brettweirfinancial@gmail.com
Secretary Kenosha D11 Stephanie Blazich 19505 104Th St Bristol 53104 (224) 639-6462 Steph.blaz6462@gmail.com
Chair Dunn D5 Al Marotz N2016 420Th St. Menomonie 54751 (715) 556-9717 amarotz@live.com

Bayfield D1 Mark Pope 8455 Bark River Rd Herbster 54844 (715) 492-7332 mpope58@yahoo.com
Green D10 Richard Marti W3780 County Rd Ee Monticello 53570 (608) 214-1405 rich.kmwhitetails@yahoo.com
Rusk D2 Steven Tiegs W12294 Bernard Road Bruce 54819 (715) 868-5727 speck1@brucetel.net
Polk D2 Nathan Magnine 526 Little Falls Dr. Amery 54001 (715) 222-9189 nate.magnine@cp-aviation.com
Vilas D3 Stephen Burr PO Box 1864 Eagle River 54521 (715) 891-6100 stephentburr@gmail.com
Marinette D4 Daniel Beauchamp 1317 Garfield St Niagara 54151 (715) 923-3646 danielbeauchamp@outlook.com
Vernon D5 Robert Budworth E7605 County Road LF Viroqua 54665 (608) 606-5709 budworth.r@gmail.com
Adams D6 Wayne Schmidt P.O. Box 85 Friendship 53934 (608) 547-4000 WHSCHMIDT122942@GMAIL.COM
Outagamie D7 Michael Kohl 714 W Winnebago St Appleton 54914 (920) 915-0048 mkohl3057@yahoo.com
Green Lake D7 Katie James W1950 County Road J Green Lake 54941 (920) 279-7199 Katiejames1950@gmail.com
Kewaunee D8 Trisha Fisher E7182 Monroe LN Algoma 54201 (920) 973-0771 trishafisher99@gmail.com
Grant D9 Steve Gehrke 3356 Kroening Lane Platteville 53818 (608) 778-3878 sgehrke@rotomix.com

DNR Liaison Darren Kuhn 2984 Shawano Ave Green Bay 54313 (920) 615-6075 Darren.kuhn@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Jacob Holsclaw 1300 West Clairemont Avenue Eau Claire 54701 (715) 491-0283 Jacob.Holsclaw@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Jillian Steffes 107 Sutliff Avenue Rhinelander 54501 (715) 210-4911 Jillian.Steffes@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Mike Duke 2984 Shawano Ave Green Bay 54313 (920) 366-1875 douglas.duke@wisconsin.gov	

2023 WCC Motorized Recreation Committee

Motorized Recreation Committee:
The mission of the Motorized Recreation Committee of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress is to provide citizen input on the use and management of 
motorized recreational equipment and devices on public and private lands and navigable waters, on behalf of all those who utilize these resources. The 
committee will review current and proposed policies for motorized recreation equipment and devices on public and private lands and navigable waters and 
provide recommendations that take into account the wide range of public and private property user’s interests. Further the committee will explore 
opportunities to engage and collaborate with existing motorized focused organizations and will promote the safe and responsible use of motorized recreation. 
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